| FORM PTO-1595 R 12-22 | 2-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Rev. 6-93) | | | | | |
| ab settings 👄 👄 🔻 | Patent and Trademark Office ▼ ▼ ▼ | | | | |
| | 58805 ched original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1 Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| 1) Lyubov Gindin; 2) Karen M. Henderson; 3) Sze-Ming Lee; 4) Brian Long | Danier Communication | | | | |
| 3) Sze-Ming Lee; 4) Brian Long | Name: Bayer Corporation | | | | |
| 17. 19 Sze-Willig Ecc, 4) Briain Bong | Internal Address: Patent Department 2 | | | | |
| · | i Riving | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | 2 | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| Assignment Merger | Street Address: 100 Bayer Road | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | |
| Other | City: Pittsburgh, State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741 | | | | |
| Execution Date: November 15, 23 and 26, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | the execution date of the application is: | | | | |
| | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | D. Falent No.(3) | | | | |
| To be Assigned | | | | | |
| Herewith | | | | | |
| () 9/730079 Additional numbers atta | ched? Yes X No | | | | |
| <i></i> | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | o. Total number of applications and patents involved. | | | | |
| Name: Thomas W. Roy | 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 0.00 | | | | |
| Internal Address: Bayer Corporation | ☐ Enclosed | | | | |
| Patent Department | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Ole I A I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I | | | | | |
| Street Address: 100 Bayer Road | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| | 13-3848 | | | | |
| City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741 | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| DO NOT GOL TING OF AGE | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | sation in true and correct and any attached convice a true convict | | | | |
| | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | | |
| the original document. | December 5, 2000 | | | | |
| Donna J. Veatch Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | |

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, 1) Lyubov K. Gindin; 2) Karen M. Henderson; 3) Sze-Ming Lee

4) Brian Long

RECORDED: 12/05/2000

| of <u>1) 788 Braffenton Drive, Pittsburgh,</u> | PA 15228; 2) 708 I | <u>indenwood Drive, Co</u> | praopolis, PA 15108 | |
|--|--|---|---|--------------|
| 3) 14139 Ivy Bluff Court, Houston, TX 7 | <u>/7062; 4) 52044 Ca</u> | se Ridge Road, Clari | ngton, OH 43915 | |
| have invented certain improvements in | AQUEOUS POLYU | JRETHANE DISPER | SIONS CONTAINING | |
| SECONDARY AMIDE GROUPS AND | THEIR USE IN ON | E-COMPONENT THE | RMOSET | |
| COMPOSITIONS | | | | |
| described in a patent application execu | ted by <u>us</u> on | | | |
| | and identified in | the United States Pat | ent Office as follows: | |
| Serial No.: | To be Assigned | | | |
| Filed: | Herewith | | | |
| and Attorney's Docket No.: | Mo6002/MD-99-7 | 7-LS : and | | |
| WHEREAS, BAYER CORPORA of Indiana, is desirous of acquiring the e inventions and any and all patents to be | entire right, title and | I interest in and to sai | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable employment contracts with BAYER COI BAYER CORPORATION, its successor invention or inventions, as described in and in and to the aforesaid application; based thereon, including the right to file International Convention; also any improved by us during the period of our emand all patents or reissues or extension said invention, inventions or improvement substitute applications which may be file any foreign country; and we hereby autipatents on said application or application interest. | RPORATION, we or and assigns, the the aforesaid applicand in and to any a said foreign applicovements on said imployment; also the sthereof to be obtained upon said inventional and request ons to said BAYER | lo hereby sell, assign entire right, title, and cation, in any form or applications filed in an ations under the provinvention or inventions entire right, title and it ained in this or any for nal, continuation, contion, inventions or impathe issuing authority to CORPORATION, as | and transfer unto said interest in and to said embodiment thereof, by foreign country isions of the senow or hereafter interest in and to any reign country upon attinuation-in-part or provements in this or to issue any and all assignee of the entire | |
| We further agree, without any pincurred by the undersigned, to commu agents, any facts relating to said inventinterference purposes or for other legal or other legal proceedings, whenever repapers required to make any of the fore | nicate to said BAYI ion, inventions or ir proceedings, wher equested; and exec | ER CORPORATION, nprovements, includir never requested, testifute ute and deliver, on re | its representatives or ng evidence for fy in any interference | |
| SIGNED AT 0. 16 5 60 day of 1 | irah. | P. A. | , this | |
| | evember | . <u>2000 </u> | | |
| | (L.S.) 1)_ | Lipita Sin | din | |
| | | H | Na. 100 | Manual entre |
| -P | (L.S.) 2)_ | | Z Karen'm | |
| SIGNED AT Baytom day of | November | 18 x 2000 | , this | |
| day of | (L.S.) 3)_ | 943 | | |
| DUI | (L.S.) 3)_ | 201 | | |
| SIGNED AT PITTS Du | My Land | PA 2000 | , this | |
| uay or | Dovember | 11/1 | 1 | |
| /vjt/6002assignment | (L.S.) 4) ₋ | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011351 FRAME: 0500